P03000089734

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)	
/Do	ocument Number)	
(00	oument (vamber)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	



900022140489

08/13/03--01041--004 **70.00

03 AUG 13 PH 3: 22
SUCRETARY OF STATE

918/15

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Las Americas En PROPOSED CORPORA	Lines Inc		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME — <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:	
፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟ \$70.00	□ \$78.75	□ \$78.75	□ \$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate of	
			Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Richard Ve	59		
FROM: Richard Ves q Name (Printed or typed)				
7208 NW 1087H AVC				
	Parhland, Fl			
		8-2770 Telephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

THE UNDERSIGNED INCORPORATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF FORMING A CORPORATION UNDER THE FLORIDA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, HEREBY ADAPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

ARTICLE I - NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

Las Americas En Linea, Inc

03 AUG 13 PM 3: 22 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIS

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business & mailing address of this corporation shall be:

7208 NW 108th Ave Parkland, Florida 33076

ARTICLE III - SHARES

The number of shares of stock this corporation is authorized to have at any one time is:

2000 shares \$.01 par value.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

President/Director: Richard Vega Vice President/Director Joseph Kohut

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida Street address of the initial registered agent are:

Richard Vega 7208 NW 108th Ave. Parkland, Florida 33076

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Richard Vega 7208 NW 108th Ave. Parkland, Florida 33076 FILEU

O3 AUG 13 PM 3: 22

SEOTETARY OF STATE

Having been named Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation as the place designated in this certificate I hereby accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all the statures relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Richard Wega, Registered Agent

Data